
ACSA Region VIII 

2019 - 2020 

Executive Board, Charter Presidents, Committees/Councils 

 
 

 

EXECUTIVE BOARD 
 

OFFICE/TERM  NAME/POSITION 
 
Executive Board 
President 
 
2019-2020 
 

 
Dawnel Sonntag 
Founding Principal 
Santa Clara USD 
Email: thesonntags@sbcglobal.net  

 
Executive Board 
President-Elect 
 
2019-2020 
 

Jose Gonzalez 
Director of HR 
Mt. Pleasant SD 
Work:  408-223-3745 
Email:   ​jgonzalez@mpesd​.org   

 
Executive Board 
Past President 
 
2019-2020 

 
Joann Vaars 
Coordinator  
SCCOE 
Email: jvaars@sccoe.org 

 
Executive Board 
VP, Member Services 
Committee: 
Member Services 
2019-2022 

 
Ramis Ahrary 
Principal 
Santa Clara USD 
Montague Elementary 
Work:  408-423-1900 
Email:   ​rahrary@scusd.net 
 

 
Executive Board 
VP Legislative Action 
 
2018-2020 
 

 
Michael Gallagher 
Deputy Superintendent  
Sunnyvale SD 
Work:  408-522-8200 x. 1006 
Email:  ​michael.gallagher@sesd.org 

 
Executive Board 
Co- Chair, Awards 
 
 
 

 
Alyssa Lynch 
Superintendent 
MetroEd 
Work: 408-723-6464  
Email:  alynch@metroed.net  

 
Executive Board 
Co- Chair, Awards 
 
 
 

 
Mala Ahuja 
Assistant Superintendent, Curriculum/Inst./Assessment 
Sunnyvale ESD 
District Office 
Work:  408-522-8200 x. 1004  
Email:   ​mala.ahuja@sesd.org  
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OFFICE/TERM  NAME/POSITION 
 
Executive Board 
Chair of Programs 
 
 

 
Andrew Derrick 
Principal 
Berryessa USD 
Northwood Elementary 
Email: aderrick@busd.net 

 
Executive Board 
State Board Director 
 
 
 
 

 
Juan Cruz 
Superintendent 
Franklin-McKinley SD 
District Office 
Work:  408-283-6005 
Email:  juan.cruz@fmsd.org 

 
Executive Board 
State Board  
Member at Large 
*state appointed 

 
Lisa Ketchum 
Manager - Program Support Services 
SCCOE 
Work: (408) 453-6574 
Email:  lisa_ketchum@sccoe.org 

 
Executive Board 
Secretary 
 
2018-2020 
 

 
Yvonne Sugimura 
Principal 
Franklin-McKinley SD 
Shirakawa Elementary School 
Work: 408-938-3200 
Email: ​yvonne.sugimura@fmsd.org 

 
Executive Board 
Treasurer 
 
2018-2020 
 

 
Ann Jones 
RETIRED 
Cell: 408-504-5537 
Emai​l: ​  Ajhereathome@gmail.com 

 
Executive Board 
Editor - Ocho Newsletter 
 
 

Sheila Walters 
Principal 
Evergreen School District 
Millbrook Elementary School 
Work: 408-270-6767 
Email:  ​sheila.walters3@gmail.com 

 
Executive Board 
Chair, Communications/ 
Media/Website 
 

Karen Larson 
Interim Director, Creative Impact 
SCCOE 
Work: 408-453-6523 
Email: ​Karen_Larson@sccoe.org 

 
Executive Board 
Committee 
Legislative Policy 
 
2019-2022 

 
Anisha Munshi 
Asst. Superintendent - H.R. 
SCCOE 
Work:  408-453-6842 
Email:  ​anisha_munshi@sccoe.org 
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OFFICE/TERM  NAME/POSITION 
 
Executive Board 
Internal Affairs 
 
 
 

 
Bob Lowry 
RETIRED 
Cell: 408-835-8178 
Email:   ​LRL4488@aol.com 

 
Executive Board 
Executive Director 
 
 
 

 
Patricia Einfalt 
RETIRED 
Home: 650-493-6105 
Email:   pjreinfalt@sbcglobal.net 

 
Executive Board Coordinator: 
Women’s Leadership Network 
(WLN) 
 

 
Mary Ann Dewan 
Superintendent 
SCCOE 
Work:  408-453-6511 
Email:   maryann_dewan@sccoe.org 

 
Executive Board 
Coordinator, 
Mentor Program  
 

 
Joel Ruiz Herrera 
Retired 

 
Executive Board 
Member-at-Large 

Joell Hanson                                                                            Coordinator 
- Career Technical Education 
SCCOE                                                                                                   Work: 
408.453.4329 
Email:  ​joell_hanson@​sccoe.org 

 
Executive Board 
Member-at-Large 

Lena Bundtzen 
Asst. Supt. - Human Resources 
Campbell Union School District 
Work: (408) 364 - 4200 x 6213 
Email: ​lbundtzen@campbellusd.org  
 

 
 
Executive Board 
Member-at-Large 

Norma Rodriguez 
Asst. Supt. – Learning & Development 
Milpitas Unified SD 
Work: 408-635-2600 x 6041                                                      Email: 
nrodriguez@musd.org 

 
 
Executive Board 
Member-at-Large 

Genvieve Dorsey 
Principal 
Oak Grove SD 
Indigo Elementary 
Work:  408-225-1881 x. 315220 
Email:   gdorsey@ogsd.net 
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CHARTER PRESIDENTS 
 

 
OFFICE/TERM  NAME/POSITION 

 
Charter President 
Alum Rock  
 
 

Tara Bickford 
Principal 
Alum Rock SD 
Joseph George Middle School 
Work:  408-928-7606 
Email:  tara.bickford@arusd.org 

 
Charter President 
Aspiring Leaders 
 

Lisa Katimbang 
Principal 
Franklin-McKinley SD 
College Connection Academy 
Work:  408-347-4827 
Email:   lisa.katimbang@fmsd.org 

 
Charter President 
Berryessa 
 
 
 

Andrew Derrick 
Principal 
Berryessa USD 
Northwood Elementary 
Work:  408-923-1940 
Email:   aderrick@busd.net 

 
Charter President 
SCCOE 
 
 
 

Joell Hanson 
Coordinator - Career Technical Education 
SCCOE 
Work: 408.453.4329 
Email:  ​joell_hanson@​sccoe.org 

 
Charter President 
Campbell USD 
 
 
 

Heather Wellendorf 
Principal 
Campbell USD 
Capri Elementary 
Work: 408-364-4260 
Email: hwellendorf@campbellusd.org 

 
Charter President 
Cupertino  
 
 
 

Jeff Bernstein 
Principal 
Cupertino SD 
West Valley Elementary 
Work: 408-245-0148 
Email:  bernstein_jeffrey@cusdk8.org 

 
Charter President 
DeAnza  (Sunnyvale, Fremont UHSD) 
 
 

Rachelle Romander 
Principal 
Sunnyvale SD 
Fairwood Explorer Elementary 
Work: 408- 523-4870                                                          Email: 
rachelle.romander@sesd.org 
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OFFICE/TERM  NAME/POSITION 
 
Charter President 
East Side 
 
 
 

 
Name 
Position 
East Side UHSD 
Site 
Work:   
Email:   

 
Charter President 
East Valley  
(Evergreen, Mt. Pleasant, Orchard) 
 

Jose Gonzalez 
Director of HR 
Mt. Pleasant SD 
District Office 
Work:  408-223-3745 
Email:   ​jgonzalez@mpesd​.org   

 
Charter President 
Franklin-McKinley 
 
 
 
 

Magdalena Moore 
Principal 
Franklin-McKinley SD 
Meadows Elementary 
Work:  408-283-6300 
Email:  ​magdalena.moore@fmsd.org 

 
Charter President 
Gilroy 
 
 

Velia Codiga 
Principal 
Gilroy USD 
Antonio Del Buono Elementary 
Work:  669-205-4100 
Email: velia.codiga@gilroyunified.org 

 
Charter President 
Milpitas 
 
 
 

Luis Lopez ​(Co-President) 
Principal 
Milpitas USD 
Anthony Spangler Elementary School 
Work:  408-635-2870 
Email:  llopez@musd.org 

 
Charter President 
Morgan Hill 
 
 
 

Patrick Buchser 
Principal 
Morgan Hill USD 
Jackson Academy of Math & Music 
Work:  408-201-6400 
Email:   buchserp@mhusd.org 

 
Charter President 
North Valley (Los Altos, Mt. 
View-Whisman,  
Mt. View/Los Altos UHSD) 
 

Name 
Position 
East Side UHSD 
Site 
Work:   
Email:  
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OFFICE/TERM  NAME/POSITION 
 
Charter President 
Oak Grove 
 
 
 

Jeremiah Podczaszy 
Assistant Principal 
Oak Grove SD 
Herman Intermediate 
Work: 408-226-1886 x 304203 
Email: jpodczaszy@ogsd.net 

 
Charter President 
Palo Alto 
 
2018-2019 
 

Christopher Kolar 
Director of Research, Evaluation & Assmts 
Palo Alto USD 
Site: District Office 
Work: 650-833-4223 
Email: ckolar@pausd.org 

 
Charter President 
Retirees 
 

 
Will Ector 
Retired 
Email: wector88@gmail.com 

 
Charter President 
San Jose 
 
 
 

Jill Case 
Director-Student Services 
San Jose USD 
District Office 
Work:  408-535-6232 
Email:   ​jcase@sjusd.org 

 
Charter President 
Santa Clara 
 
 
 

Ramis Ahrary 
Principal 
Santa Clara USD 
Montague Elementary 
Work:  408-423-1900 
Email:   rahrary@scusd.net 

 
Charter President 
West Valley  (Campbell UHSD, Los 
Gatos/Saratoga UHSD, Cambrian, 
Lakeside, Loma Prieta, Los Gatos, 
Burbank, Moreland, Saratoga Union) 
 

 
Abra Evanoff 
Director of Student Services 
Campbell Union High School District 
District Office 
Work: 408.371.0960 x 2016 
Email: aevanoff@cushd.org 
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COUNCILS/COMMITTEES 
 
 

OFFICE/TERM  NAME/POSITION 
Council: 
Adult Education  
 
Term: 
2019-2022 
 

Giuliana Brahim 
Principal 
Milpitas USD 
Adult Education & Corrections 
Work:  408-635-2692 x 4556 
Email:  gbrahim@musd.org 

Council: 
Business Services 
 
Term: 
2018-2020 

Chris Jew 
Chief Business Officer 
Eastside UHSD 
District Office 
Work: 408-252-3000 ext. 61424 
Email:  

Council: 
Career Technical Education 
 
Term: 
2018-2020 

Alecia Kelley 
Principal 
Metro Ed SD 
SCVTE 
Work: 408-723-4234 
Email:  amkelley@metroed.net  

Council: 
Classified Educational Leaders 
 
Term: 
2019-2022 

Priscila Caballero 
Sr. Executive Assistant 
SCCOE 
Superintendent’s Office 
Work:  408-453-6511 
Email: priscila_caballero@sccoe.org 

Council: 
Curriculum, Instruction & Assessment 
 
Term: 
2017-2020 

Cheryl Jordan 
Superintendent 
Milpitas USD 
District Office 
Work: 408-635-2600 x 6032 
Email:   cjordan@musd.org 

Council: 
Educational Options 
 
Term: 
2018-2020 
 

 

Council: 
Elementary Education 
 
Term: 
2019-2022 
 

Magdalena Moore 
Principal 
Franklin McKinley SD 
Meadows Elementary 
Work: 408-283-6310 
Email:   magdalena.moore@fmsd.org 
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OFFICE/TERM  NAME/POSITION 
Council: 
Human Resources 
 
Term: 
2019 - 2021 

Jonathon Brunson 
Asst. Superintendent, Human Resources 
Milpitas USD 
District Office 
Work: 408-635-2600 x 6070 
Email: jbrunson@musd.org 

Council: 
Middle Grades 
 
Term: 
2019 - 2022 
 

Bhavna Narula 
Principal 
Los Altos SD 
Blach Intermediate 
Work:  650-934-3800 
Email:   ​bnarula@lasdschools.org 

Council: 
Retirement 
 
Term: 
2018-2020 

Cliff Tyler 
Retired 
 
Home: 650-656-8194 
Email:   ctyler@nu.edu 

Council: 
Secondary Education 
 
Term: 
2018-2020 
 

Sharon Ofek 
Chief Academic Officer, 6-12 
Palo Alto USD 
District Office 
Work:  650-329-3717 
Email:   ​sofek@pausd.org 

Council: 
Student Services & Special Education 
 
Term: 
2019-2022 

Trudy Gross 
Assoc. Supt of Student Services 
Fremont UHSD 
District Office 
Work:  408-522-2203 
Email: trudy_gross@fuhsdd.org 

Council: 
Superintendents 
 
Term: 
2018-2020 
 

Carrie Andrews 
Superintendent 
Cambrian SD 
District Office 
Work:  408-377-2103 
Email: ​andrewsc@cambriansd.org 

Committee: 
Co-Administration 
 
Term: 
2019-2021 
 

Jeremiah Podczaszy 
Assistant Principal 
Oak Grove SD 
Herman Intermediate 
Work: 408-226-1886 x 304203 
Email: jpodczaszy@ogsd.net 

Committee: 
Equity 
 
Term: 
2019-2022 
 

Elizabeth Gordon-Stoll 
Coord.- Data, Assess., & Accountability 
Santa Clara USD 
District Office 
Work: 408-423-2229 
Email: egordonstoll@scusd.net 
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